
STAPLES INDOOR TRACK and FIELD  
WWW.STAPLESRUNNING.COM 

     2013-2014 Contact List                                              as of 12/05/13                            
Girls  

Phone Numbers 
* = preferred number 

Email 

Coach Jesse McCray Work  203-341-1488 jmccray@westport.k12.ct.us 

Asst. Coach Scott Burns   

Asst. Coach Racheal Martinch   

Asst. Coach Cari Moore   

Asst. Coach Amanda Parrish Work 203-341-1466 aparrish@westport.k12.ct.us 

Captains Greer Hardy Cell  203-610-9338 greerhardy@gmail.com 

 Caroline Koenig Cell  203-557-0751 carolinek13.96@gmail.com 

 Tyler Scanlin Cell  203-858-9618 tylerscanlin@gmail.com 

 Kellen Smithson Cell  203-984-1611 kjsmithson16@gmail.com 

Captains 

Parents 

Carole and  

Brad Hardy 

*Home  203-256-9477 

Cell/Carole 203-216-5474 

Cell/Brad 1-917-334-5095 (work) 

bahardy@optonline.net 

 
Isabelle and  

Vincent Koenig 
Home  203-292-5459 contact@isabelleetvincent.com 

 
DeeDee and  

Jim Scanlin 

Home 203-226-4910 

*Cell/DeeDee 203-858-4398  

Cell/Jim 203-858-9868  

scanlin@optonline.net 

jayscanlin@live.com 

 
Gloria  and 

Franchon Smithson  

*Home   203-226-8503 

Cell/Gloria  203-984-5701 

Cell/Franchon  203-912-9176 

gsmithson@optonline.net 

fsmithson@generalatlantic.com 

    

Boys  
Phone Numbers 

* = preferred number 
Email 

Coach Laddie Lawrence 
*Work  203-341-1257 

Home  203-259-2129 
llawrence@westport.k12.ct.us 

Asst. Coach Malcolm Watson Cell 203-216-8484 mgw2113@columbia.edu 

Asst. Coach Dan Devore Cell 203-216-3462 devorecoach@gmail.com 

Captains Peter Elkind Cell 203-293-3422 pse918@gmail.com 

 Bobby  Jacowleff Cell  203-258-6066 bobbyjacowleff@gmail.com 

 Will McDonald Cell  203-984-9990 wmcdonald7396@gmail.com 

 Jack Scott Cell  203-615-2608 jackhscott15@gmail.com 

Captains 

Parents 

Lissy Newman  and  

Raphe Elkind 
Home 203-226-6716 

notinmysquare@gmail.com 

relkind@countryschool.net 

 
Barbara and  

Bob Jacowleff 

Home 203-292-3175 

*Cell/Barbara 203-257-0934 

bejacowleff@optonline.net 

rjacowleff@optonline.net  

 
Barbara  and  

Bill McDonald  

Home  203-226-1442 

*Cell/Barbara 203-984-1694 

Cell/Bill  203-984-1634 

beemcd123@aol.com 

mcdonaldw@shoffdarby.com 

 
Karen and  

Bob Scott 

Home 203-341-0815 

*Cell/Karen 203-613-9200 

Cell/Bob 203-247-5518 

greatscott04@gmail.com 

robert.scott@experian.com 

 

Website   

Coordinator 
Mary Hanrahan  mhsquare@gmail.com 

Got Photos?  Any action shots you take of our Staples track athletes at meets (think “Sports Illustrated”, not family photo 
album) that would be appropriate for our StaplesRunning.com website, please contact our website coordinator, Mary 
Hanrahan, for a DROPBOX invitation.  Thanks in advance to all who contribute timely photos.  It is much appreciated. 
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